Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 614 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 418 OF 2015 - CHANGING THE SOURCE OF FUNDING AND AUTHORIZING AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY AND THE VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES LOCATED WITHIN WARREN COUNTY FOR THE PURCHASE AND USE OF A VACUUM EXCAVATOR

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 418 of 2015 authorized an Intermunicipal Agreement between Warren County and the Warren County Soil & Water Conservation District for the advancement of funds to purchase a vacuum excavator with a source of funding from the General Fund Unappropriated Surplus, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting (upon notice from the Warren County Treasurer's office) to change the source of funding from the General Fund Unappropriated Surplus to the Road Machinery Fund and is also requesting that the County enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement between the County, the Warren County Soil & Water Conservation District and the various Municipalities located within Warren County for the storage and use of the vacuum excavator, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendments to Resolution No. 418 of 2015, said resolution shall remain in full force and effect, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute an Intermunicipal Agreement between the County, the Warren County Soil & Water Conservation District and the various Municipalities located within Warren County for the storage and use of the vacuum excavator in a form approved by the County Attorney.